IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
An-Institut der TU Bergakademie Freiberg
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
according to Directive 94/9/EC, Annex 111
(Translation)
[2] Equipment and Protective Systems intended for use in Potentially Explosive
Atmospheres, Directive 94/9/EC
[3] EC-Type Examination Certificate Number: IBExU12ATEX1047 U

consists of a flameproof plastic enclosure with potted lamp body. The electric connection is carried
out via screw connector according to type of protection increased safety "e" or intrinsic safety "ia".
Type key
I GHG I 41 I..... IR ....
Thermal data:
Manufacturer sign: I
Type of device: _______________ __J
Design :
71805 = LED Lamp in base design
81806 = LED Lamp for panel mounting
Voltage range:
R0001 = 20- 254V AC/DC
R0002 = 10- 30V DC
R0003 = 12- 24V AC/DC
["e" lncreased safety]
["i" lntrinsically safe design]
["e" lncreased safety]
additional variant codes without effect for explosion protection
- Ambient temperature range: 118: -60 oc up to +60 oc
IIC: -45 oc up to +60 oc
+68 oc - Max. service temperature:
Technical data for type of protection increased safety:
- Nominal voltage: 20-254 V AC/DC 12-24 V AC/DC